## Audiology Services Fee Schedule

Updated August 20, 2024

HEARING ASSESSMENTS	
Initial Assessment for New Patients	\$100 - Adult
x Comprehensive audiometric assessment, report, and consultation	\$70- Child (nonIHP)
HearingAssessment foOngoingPatients	\$80 - Adult
x Comprehensive audiometric assessment, report, and consultation	\$50- Child (nonIHP)
Hearing Screeningages 2 months to 18 years)	4 -0 0 11TMT.3
Hearing Screening Repeat	

Processing Testing Adult or Child	\$350 per test
Cerumen Management Services	\$40 per ear+ tax
VestibularScreeningwithout hearing assessment)	\$90 per visit
VestibularAssessment and/or Rehabilitation	\$250 per visit
HEARINGDEVICEREVIEWS & MAINTENANCE or Ongoing Patients	
HearingDeviceReview(Within StandardWarranty Period)	
For Devices Purchasent the H.A Leeper Speech and Hearing Clinic	Covered under
x Hearing device verification and adjustments	dispensing fee(within
x Earmold tubing changes	standard warranty)
x In-house repairs	

Hearing Device ReviewO(utside

OTC devices) x Testing ofdevicespurchased elsewhere with consultation (ANSI, Vx)	\$125per device	
HearingDeviceProgramming, Servicend Maintenancefor Devices Purchased Elsewhere  x Hearing aid programmingnd verification x Associated followup, adjustments and maintenance for that year	\$325 per device per year	
HEARIN@EVICREVIEWS &MAINTENANCEor NonOngoing Patients		
Includes  x Hearing device checks and verification x Earmold tubing changes x In-house repairs and replacement parts x Receivers, battery doors, earhoo(let cost, if invoiced)	Adult / Child \$50annual fee	
HEARING DEVICE REPAIRS		
Hearing Device Repail/(ithin Warranty Period) x Manufacturer repairs	No charge	
Hearing Device RepaiO(utsideof Standard Warranty Period)  x Manufacturer repairs  x In-clinic hearing device services for the duration of the warranty period purchased	Manufacturer fee +\$325	
HEARING INSTRUMENT PRESCRIPTION & DISPUNSING		
Prescription Only Fee	\$150	

Dispensing Fee Hearing Aid	\$950 per ear
Dispensing Fee FM System	\$775 per device
Dispensing Fee CROS or BiCROS	\$375 per ear
EARMOLDS	
BehindTheEar (BTE) Hearing Aid Earmolds	
BTE Impression Fee	\$60 per ear
Earmold for BehindFheEar Hearing Aids	\$70 per ear Adult \$40 per ear Child
Earmold Tubing	\$5 per tube
Specialty Earmolds	
Specialty Earmold Impression Fee	\$100 per ear
Earmold Verification Fee	\$25 per ear
Specialty Earmolds Without Filters (swim/noise)	Manufacturer fee + Impression fee
Specialty Earmolds With Filters (musician/noise)	Manufacturer fee + Impression fee + Earmold Verification fee
HEARING AID PRODUCTS	
Package of Batteries (6 batteries)	\$7.00
Box of Batteries (60 batteries)	\$60.00
Battery Tester	\$24.00
C & C Dry Cap (Box of 6)	\$10.00
EarLubricant	\$12.00
Eargene	\$12.00
Ear Wax Removal Aid	\$10.00
Earmold Blower	\$16.00
NanoClean Finenstrument Cleaner	\$12.00
Sanitize Earmold and ITE Spray	\$18.00
Stay Dri Hearing Aid Dehumidifier Jar	\$30.00